CAT
01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

49 So. Pierson Road, Maplewood, NJ 07040

0 °
M& E-mail: fairorchids@aol.com

Phone: Please send e-mail requesting a call back. When | travel outside of the US (see
web site home page), | am 6-9 hours ahead of US time zones, so | may not be
able place call till | return to the US, so e-mail is usually faster.

Paphs: Seedlings sold by fan size (in 2", 3" or 4" pot)
Others: SDL More than 2 years to BS

July, 2013
Subject to prior sale

Page 1 of 3 pages

Handling/Packing, Shipping & Payment, see page 3

NBS Should bloom on next growth, or in next blooming season

BS Some are blooming now
Cattleya alliance (seedlings, unless noted otherwise)

BLC (Beverly Blietz 'Valley Isle' x Williette Wong)

I am fond of yellow Cattleyas with red/purple lip.

BLC Golden Emperor 'Valley Isle' AM/AOS,

Meristem, 1-2 years from blooming

Cattleya loddigesii 'Valley Isle' x self,

bifoliate species, NBS

BLC (Cattleya loddigesii x BLC Haiku Rose)

Loddigesii crossed with a large pink hybrid, offspring will
probably look like loddigesii on steroids

Photo not available
yet

Leptotes bicolor

White with hot pink lip

Leptotes pohlitinocoi

White/pink

POT (Mem. Seichi lwasaki x Beaufort) 'Exotic Orchids'

meristem

SLC Jim Elmore 'Sweetheart'

meristem, BS (photo is from very similar looking sibling plant)

SLC (Sierra Doll x L. alaorii)

A true miniature, will probably bloom in 2" pots.

()

()

()

()

(2 v

(4)

()

UB or PB

uB

uB

uB

uB

uB

Size

NBS
3]/2"

NBS
3]/2"

NBS
3]/2"

NBS
3]/2"

BS
2"

BS
2"

NBS
B

3]/2"

NET unit prices:

Total Orchids, mix-n-match

1-2

3-6

7-12

13+

$20.00

$19.00

$17.25

$15.50

$20.00

$19.00

$17.25

$15.50

$29.00

$27.50

$24.75

$22.00

$20.00

$19.00

$17.25

$15.50

$14.00

$13.25

$12.00

$10.75

$20.00

$19.00

$17.25

$15.50

$20.00

$19.00

$17.25

$15.50

$31.50

$30.00

$27.00

$24.25

$12.00

$11.25

$10.25

$9.25

continued. ..




PAPH

Paphiopedilum

(UB seedlings, so there will be some variation in flower quality.

01

(superbiens x sib)

2nd generation line breeding. This cross has produced
2 AOS awards so far. Gorgeous foliage.

02

Avalon Pearl

(delenatii 'Dumbo’' x Avalong Mist 'Tall Dream’)
Sequential white. Remake of very successful cross, a

little larger than Deperle.

03

Muriel's Pearl (Deperle 'Wingspan' x Muriel
Constance 'Low Ball')

Another remake. Larger plants with taller stem, has
produced several white/lightly dusted flowers.

04

Lynleigh in Pink (Ho Chi Minh 'Pink Balloon' x

malipoense 'Puff Ball')
Ho Chi Minh adds a lot of pink,, but does not increase

the size. Flowers thoughout the year.

05

Crouching Tiger (Bell Royal x philippinense)

06

Sharon Booth (Mount Toro 'Archdruid' x
philippinense 'Dale' AM/AOS)

Long dark red petals make this remake a very
attractive flower

07

Fairly Stoned (Stone Lovely 'Lehua Butter Puff' x

fairrieanum fma album 'Lime White')
Complex yellow/green with fairrieanum features

(markings, curly edge on petals, etc.)

Quite variable, so
no photo would be
representative

08

Fairly Sauced (Sorceror's Stone x fairrieanum)

Complex yellow/green with fairrieanum features
(markings, curly edge on petals, etc.)

Quite variable, so
no photo would be
representative

09

Mele Star

(Mele Pops 'Golden Flourish' x Telstar 'Orbit')
Complex yellow/green with white on dorsal

10

Satin Stone

(Satin Veil 'Butterscotch' x Stone Lovely 'Lehua
Complex yellow with white on dorsal

11

Macabre Lady

(Lady Macbeth x Macabre Magic)

Coloratum Maudiae type, bred for heavy spots on the
petals

in bud

12

Spots Galore

(Magic Spots x Lady Macbeth)
Coloratum Maudiae type, bred for heavy spots on the

petals

in bud

13

| have to go to the greenhouse and look at the

label
Alba Maudiae type, bred for large dorsal

in bud

3)

3)

3)

3)

3)

3)

3)

3)

3)

3)

uB

uB

uB

uB

uB

uB

uB

uUB

uB

uB

uB

uB

uB

BS
4"

BS
4"

BS
4"

BS
4"

BS
4"

BS
4"

BS
4"

BS
4"

BS
4"

BS
4"

BS
4"

BS
4"

BS
4"

NET unit prices:

Total Orchids, mix-n-match

1-2

3-6

7-12

13+

$32.50

$30.75

$27.75

$24.75

$32.50

$30.75

$27.75

$24.75

$32.50

$30.75

$27.75

$24.75

$32.50

$30.75

$27.75

$24.75

$46.00

$43.50

$39.25

$35.00

$46.00

$43.50

$39.25

$35.00

$32.50

$30.75

$27.75

$24.75

$32.50

$30.75

$27.75

$24.75

$40.00

$38.00

$34.25

$30.50

$40.00

$38.00

$34.25

$30.50

$27.00

$25.50

$23.00

$20.50

$27.00

$25.50

$23.00

$20.50

$27.00

$25.50

$23.00

$20.50

con

inued . ..




VAN
01

02

03

04

Vandaceous (miniatures)

(UB seedlings, so there will be some variation in flower quality.

Ascf Cherry Blossom

(Neofinetia falcata x Asctm ampullaceum)
2 fans, mounted on cork, dark pink/violet,

divisions, so all are identical

Asctm Mona Church

(ampullaceum x miniatum)
Blooming size in net basket, colors range from orange

through pink & mauve

Ascf (Twinkle x Neof falcata 'White Flamingo'

AM/AOS)
Pale orange flowers, multi fan clumps

Vandofinetia White Crane

(V. sanderiana alba x Neof falcata)
White flowers with green on two lower sepals. Stong

single fans (likely to clump like Neofinetia).

Please send me an e-mail with your order.
Supplies are limited; plants are reserved strictly

by the date/time of e-mails.

Payment: ! Ido NOT accept credit cards.
e Paypal transfer to kfeddersen@tuthill.com; please incl name & date of order.
® Personal check or Money Order, issued to Kim Feddersen

Handling/Packing & Shipping:

No shipments outside of the US.

No shipments to CA & other states with restrictive regulations.

(1)

()

()

(1)
(2)
3)
(4)

NET unit prices:

Total Orchids, mix-n-match
1-2 3-6 7-12 13+
BS
PB 4" $20.00($19.00|$17.25|$15.50
BS
ve . [$14.00$13.25/$12.00($10.75
BS
ve . [$19.25/$18.25/$16.50($14.75
N4I|3,S $23.00($21.75|$19.75|$17.75
own photo.

Exotic Orchids photo.
Lehua Orchids photo.

Elmore Orchids photo.

All orders are subject to Handling/Packing & Shipping charges. Charges shown here include USPS priority mail service:
Largest pot size: 2"-4" 5"-8" 10" - 12"

First plant 9.00 14.00 20.00

12.00 18.00 25.00

Each additional 1.50 2.50 4.00

Plants grown in clay pots will be shipped bare root!

East of the Mississippi
West of the Mississippi

USPS priority mail service is generally reliable, with 2-4 day service to most destinations, but we cannnot guarantee safe arrival. For
faster & safer 2-day courier service (FEDEX or UPS), please submit list of plants for freight quote.



