

Page 1 of 3 pages



Others: SDL

49 So. Pierson Road, Maplewood, NJ 07040

E-mail: fairorchids@aol.com Subject to prior sale

Phone: Please send e-mail requesting a call back. When I travel outside of the US (see

web site home page), I am 6-9 hours ahead of US time zones, so I may not be

able place call till I return to the US, so e-mail is usually faster.

Seedlings sold by fan size (in 2", 3" or 4" pot) More than 2 years to BS

Handling/Packing, Shipping & Payment, see page 3

	•	hould bloom on next growth, or in next blooming season				NET unit prices:					
	BS Some are blooming now			UB or PB		Total Orchids, mix-n-match					
CAT	Cattleya alliance (seedlings, unless noted otherwise)		Photo	NB	Size	1 - 2	3 - 6	7 - 12	13+		
01	BLC (Beverly Blietz 'Valley Isle' x Williette Wong) I am fond of yellow Cattleyas with red/purple lip.	0	(2)	UB	NBS 3 ½"	\$20.00	\$19.00	\$17.25	\$15.50		
02	BLC Golden Emperor 'Valley Isle' AM/AOS, Meristem, 1-2 years from blooming		(2)	UB	NBS 3 ½"	\$20.00	\$19.00	\$17.25	\$15.50		
03	Cattleya loddigesii 'Valley Isle' x self, bifoliate species, NBS		(2)	UB	NBS 3 ½"	\$29.00	\$27.50	\$24.75	\$22.00		
04	BLC (Cattleya loddigesii x BLC Haiku Rose) Loddigesii crossed with a large pink hybrid, offspring will probably look like loddigesii on steroids	Photo not available yet		UB	NBS 3 ½"	\$20.00	\$19.00	\$17.25	\$15.50		
05	Leptotes bicolor White with hot pink lip	*	(2)	UB	BS 2"	\$14.00	\$13.25	\$12.00	\$10.75		
06	Leptotes pohlitinocoi White/pink		(2)	UB	BS 2"	\$20.00	\$19.00	\$17.25	\$15.50		
07	POT (Mem. Seichi Iwasaki x Beaufort) 'Exotic Orchids'		(2)	UB	NBS 3 ½"	\$20.00	\$19.00	\$17.25	\$15.50		
08	SLC Jim Elmore 'Sweetheart' meristem, BS (photo is from very similar looking sibling plant)		(4)	UB	BS 4"	\$31.50	\$30.00	\$27.00	\$24.25		
09	SLC (Sierra Doll x L. alaorii) A true miniature, will probably bloom in 2" pots.		(2)	UB	NBS 2"	\$12.00	\$11.25	\$10.25	\$9.25		
10											
11											

- 2 - NET unit prices:
Total Orchids, mix-n-n

	Paphiopedilum								Total Orchids, mix-n-match			
PAPH		in flower	quality.				1 - 2	3 - 6	7 - 12	13+		
	(superbiens x sib) 2nd generation line breeding. This cross has produced 2 AOS awards so far. Gorgeous foliage.			(3)	UB	BS 4"	\$32.50	\$30.75	\$27.75	\$24.75		
02	Avalon Pearl (delenatii 'Dumbo' x Avalong Mist 'Tall Dream') Sequential white. Remake of very successful cross, a little larger than Deperle.		No.	(3)	UB	BS 4"	\$32.50	\$30.75	\$27.75	\$24.75		
03	Muriel's Pearl (Deperle 'Wingspan' x Muriel Constance 'Low Ball') Another remake. Larger plants with taller stem, has produced several white/lightly dusted flowers.			(3)	UB	BS 4"	\$32.50	\$30.75	\$27.75	\$24.75		
	Lynleigh in Pink (Ho Chi Minh 'Pink Balloon' x malipoense 'Puff Ball') Ho Chi Minh adds a lot of pink,, but does not increase the size. Flowers thoughout the year.			(3)	UB	BS 4"	\$32.50	\$30.75	\$27.75	\$24.75		
05	Crouching Tiger (Bell Royal x philippinense)			(3)	UB	BS 4"	\$46.00	\$43.50	\$39.25	\$35.00		
06	Sharon Booth (Mount Toro 'Archdruid' x philippinense 'Dale' AM/AOS) Long dark red petals make this remake a very attractive flower			(3)	UB	BS 4"	\$46.00	\$43.50	\$39.25	\$35.00		
	Fairly Stoned (Stone Lovely 'Lehua Butter Puff' x fairrieanum fma album 'Lime White') Complex yellow/green with fairrieanum features (markings, curly edge on petals, etc.)		Quite variable, so no photo would be representative	(3)	UB	BS 4"	\$32.50	\$30.75	\$27.75	\$24.75		
08	Fairly Sauced (Sorceror's Stone x fairrieanum) Complex yellow/green with fairrieanum features (markings, curly edge on petals, etc.)		Quite variable, so no photo would be representative	(3)	UB	BS 4"	\$32.50	\$30.75	\$27.75	\$24.75		
UJ	Mele Star (Mele Pops 'Golden Flourish' x Telstar 'Orbit') Complex yellow/green with white on dorsal			(3)	UB	BS 4"	\$40.00	\$38.00	\$34.25	\$30.50		
	Satin Stone (Satin Veil 'Butterscotch' x Stone Lovely 'Lehua Complex yellow with white on dorsal			(3)	UB	BS 4"	\$40.00	\$38.00	\$34.25	\$30.50		
	Macabre Lady (Lady Macbeth x Macabre Magic) Coloratum Maudiae type, bred for heavy spots on the petals		in bud		UB	BS 4"	\$27.00	\$25.50	\$23.00	\$20.50		
	Spots Galore (Magic Spots x Lady Macbeth) Coloratum Maudiae type, bred for heavy spots on the petals		in bud		UB	BS 4"	\$27.00	\$25.50	\$23.00	\$20.50		
	I have to go to the greenhouse and look at the label Alba Maudiae type, bred for large dorsal		in bud		UB	BS 4"	\$27.00	\$25.50	\$23.00	\$20.50		
		<u> </u>							con	inued		

- 3 -

NET	unit	nri	COC
IVLI	uiiii	ν	ces.

Vandaceous (miniatures)								al Orchids	, mix-n-ma	atch
VAN	(UB seedlings, so there will be some variation		1 - 2	3 - 6	7 - 12	13+				
	Ascf Cherry Blossom (Neofinetia falcata x Asctm ampullaceum) 2 fans, mounted on cork, dark pink/violet, divisions, so all are identical			(1)	РВ	BS 4"	\$20.00	\$19.00	\$17.25	\$15.50
	Asctm Mona Church (ampullaceum x miniatum) Blooming size in net basket, colors range from orange through pink & mauve			(2)	UB	BS 4"	\$14.00	\$13.25	\$12.00	\$10.75
	Ascf (Twinkle x Neof falcata 'White Flamingo' AM/AOS) Pale orange flowers, multi fan clumps		***	(2)	UB	BS 4"	\$19.25	\$18.25	\$16.50	\$14.75
	Vandofinetia White Crane (V. sanderiana alba x Neof falcata) White flowers with green on two lower sepals. Stong single fans (likely to clump like Neofinetia).			(2)	UB	NBS 4"	\$23.00	\$21.75	\$19.75	\$17.75

Please send me an e-mail with your order.

Supplies are limited; plants are reserved strictly by the date/time of e-mails.

- (1) own photo.
- (2) Exotic Orchids photo.
- (3) Lehua Orchids photo.
- (4) Elmore Orchids photo.

Payment: ! I do NOT accept credit cards.

- Paypal transfer to **kfeddersen@tuthill.com**; please incl name & date of order.
- Personal check or Money Order, issued to Kim Feddersen

Handling/Packing & Shipping:

- No shipments outside of the US.
- No shipments to CA & other states with restrictive regulations.

All orders are subject to Handling/Packing & Shipping charges. Charges shown here include USPS priority mail service:

Largest pot size:	<u>2" - 4"</u>	<u>5" - 8"</u>	<u> 10" - 12"</u>	Plants grown in clay pots will be shipped bare root!
First plant	9.00	14.00	20.00	East of the Mississippi
	12.00	18.00	25.00	West of the Mississippi
Each additional	1.50	2.50	4.00	

USPS priority mail service is generally reliable, with 2-4 day service to most destinations, but we cannnot guarantee safe arrival. For faster & safer 2-day courier service (FEDEX or UPS), please submit list of plants for freight quote.